NON RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION CPIP

Source:US Census Bureau

@ GERDAU

Not seasonally adjusted
Constant 2009 $

Three Months
through April 2017

Twelve Months
through April 2017

Billions $

Change from
year ago

Billions $

Change year
on year

Momentum

3 month
change -12
month
change

TOTAL

132.8

3.8%

567.5

6.8%

-2.9%

PRIVATE

101.0

5.3%

426.6

9.8%

-4.5%

STATE and LOCAL

31.8

-0.7%

140.8

-1.5%

0.8%

Educational

22.4

3.0%

99.8

4.6%

-1.6%

Manufacturing

17.8

-9.7%

80.1

-5.9%

-3.8%

Commercial

20.4

12.0%

83.8

12.5%

-0.5%

Apartments

18.5

9.5%

73.2

13.1%

-3.6%

Office

18.1

12.3%

77.5

24.4%

-12.0%

Transport Terminals

10.0

-2.7%

44.9

-7.3%

4.7%

Health care

9.8

-2.0%

42.3

0.5%

-2.5%

Lodging

7.4

8.0%

30.7

21.3%

-13.3%

Recreation

5.9

7.3%

24.6

8.5%

-1.2%

Public Safety

1.6

2.5%

6.6

-3.1%

5.6%

Religious

0.9

-12.6%

4.0

-3.8%
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-8.8%

Table 2




