Table 2

NON RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION CPIP Source: US Census Bureau					
GÐ GERDAU	Three Months through April 2017		Twelve Months through April 2017		Momentum 3 month change -12
Not seasonally adjusted Constant 2009 \$	Billions \$	Change from year ago	Billions \$	Change year on year	month change
TOTAL	132.8	3.8%	567.5	6.8%	-2.9%
PRIVATE	101.0	5.3%	426.6	9.8%	-4.5%
STATE and LOCAL	31.8	-0.7%	140.8	-1.5%	0.8%
Educational	22.4	3.0%	99.8	4.6%	-1.6%
Manufacturing	17.8	-9.7%	80.1	-5.9%	-3.8%
Commercial	20.4	12.0%	83.8	12.5%	-0.5%
Apartments	18.5	9.5%	73.2	13.1%	-3.6%
Office	18.1	12.3%	77.5	24.4%	-12.0%
Transport Terminals	10.0	-2.7%	44.9	-7.3%	4.7%
Health care	9.8	-2.0%	42.3	0.5%	-2.5%
Lodging	7.4	8.0%	30.7	21.3%	-13.3%
Recreation	5.9	7.3%	24.6	8.5 %	-1.2%
Public Safety	1.6	2.5%	6.6	-3.1%	5.6%
Religious	0.9	-12.6%	4.0	-3.8%	-8.8%

Copyright 🔘 2015 Gerdau Long Steel North American. All rights reserved. No reproduction, full or partial, without written permission from GLN Marketing Management